PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/SUPPL		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0596AS	B. WING		03/15/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R'S WOMEN'S HEALT	H CENTER THE 1243 EAS	ODRESS, CITY. ST BROAD S BUS, OH 432		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
C 104	the licensure complitatives. Administrator: Terrie County: Franklin Number of Procedur The following violative Licensure Compup visit completed of C.A.C. 3701–83–03 (The HCF shall have body responsible for (1) The development policies and procedure or the orderly development of the HCF;  (2) The evaluation of assessment and performance on an annual (3) The development.	ons are issued as a result of liance inspection and follow in 03/ 5/17.  (F) Governing Body an identifiable governing the following: t and implementation of ares and a mission statement opment and management of the ICF's quality ormance improvement	C 104	C 104 - Governing Body  1. This deficiency will be corrected the following measures:  a. Governing Board will evaluate Quality Assessment program of meetings.  2. The following measures have be taken to ensure the deficiency does recur:  a. A template has been created notate the evaluation of the program.	een s not
hic Departm	ent of Health			TITLE	(XA) DATE

STATE FORM

ever Kitholin

883

YVS911

If continuation sheet 1 of

PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

		PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0596AS	B. WING		03/15/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FOUNDER'S WOMEN'S HEALTH CE		STREET AD 1243 EAS	DRESS, CITY, ST BROAD S US, OH 432		03/13/2311	
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEM (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	N OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOUL		
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC ID	T & PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE DATE	
C 104	Continued From page		C 104	C 104 - Governing Body (Continued)  3. The performance will be monit		
	facility failed to evaluate and performance impro			ensure solutions are permanent to a. Meeting minutes will be kep Quality Assurance binder which is reviewed monthly as part of the ninspections.  4. This deficiency was corrected	at in the s s nonthly	
	the facility. There were performed in the calend	2 434 procedures		April 10, 2017.		
	Review of the minutes to Body Meeting of 12/17/ of an evaluation of the to assessment and perform program, nor was an excalendar years 2015 are provided by the facility inheld on 12/08/16 and the	4 failed to show evidence addity's quality nance improvement aluation completed in the 2016. Documentation to ed a meeting had been				
ļ	This finding was confirm PM on 03/15/17.	ed with Staff A at 12:54				
C 114	O.A.C. 3701-83-07 (A)	Patient Care Policies	C 114	C 114 - Patient Care Policies	04/10/2017	
	and effective patient ca following requirements:	ard follow comprehensive e policies that include the		This deficiency will be corrected the following measures:     a. Policy & Procedure manual	has	
	(1) Each patient shall be consideration, respect, dignity and individuality, including p	and full recognition of		been updated to reflect patient car policies including the right to priva- refusal, and confidentiality.	; ]	

Chic Department of Health STATE FORM

PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ID		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		9596AS	B. WING		03/1	5/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
FOUNDE	R'S WOMEN'S HEAL	TH CENTER THE	T BROAD S			
- AVA ID	ATP VOLUMIS	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	US, OH 432	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
C 114	Continued From pa	-   <b> </b>	C 114	C 114 - Patient Care Policies (Continued)		04/10/2017
	•	all be allowed to refuse or		The following measures have be taken to ensure the deficiency does		
	(3) Each patient sh medical record, unle restricted by the atte	all have access to his or her ess access is specifically ending physician for medical		recur:  a. Staff training has been sche for Wednesday May 3, 2017 to re- changes to the Policy & Procedure	duled view	
	reasons; (4) Each patient's r shall be kept in con	medical and financial records fidence; and		manual.  3. The performance will be monitor	ored to	
		all receive, if requested, a n of fadility charges including services received.		ensure solutions are permanent the a. The Governing Board will return the Policy & Procedure manual or	view	
				annual basis.	:	
	This Rule is not me	et as evidenced by:		4. This deficiency was corrected April 10, 2017.	on	
	Based on review of and interview, the fa	the facility's policy manual acility falled to develop				
	which included how the right to refuse o	l effective patient care policies patients should be treated, r withoraw treatment, the right				
	receive a detailed e This could potential	edical record, and the right to explanation of facility charges. Ity affect all clients served by ere 2,434 procedures lendar year 2016.				
	Findings include:					
	manual did not cont (1) Each patient sha	Manual was reviewed. The tain policies that included: all be treated with ect, and full recognition of				

PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

			OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA NTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			596AS	B. WING		03/1	5/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1 1		STATE, ZIP CODE			
FOUNDE	FOUNDER'S WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTER THE  1243 EAST BROAD STREET  COLUMBUS, OH 43205							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUSTE	OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL IFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 114	personal care need (2) Each patient shi withdraw consent for (3) Each patient shi medical record, unit restricted by the att reasons; (4) Each patient shi detailed explanation an itemized bill for st	ng priv s; all be a pr treat all have ess acc ending all rece of fac service	ment; access to his or her ess is specifically physician for medical we, if requested, a lity charges including s received.  te findings were shared	C 114				
C 231	for storage and the compliance with sta regulations.	te spac admini ite and inplementability	e, equipment, and staff stration of drugs in federal laws and int a program for the of drug products maintain a list of	C 231	C 231 - Drug Control & Accountable  1. This deficiency will be corrected the following measures:  a. The expired medication was disposed of.  b. New medication was stocked replace the expired supply.  2. The following measures have betaken to ensure the deficiency does recur:  a. Monthly Medication expiration will be completed.	I with properly d to een s not	03/31/2017	
-	failed to ensure me use were not expire all clients served by	on and dication d. This the fa	idenced by: interview, the facility is available for patient could potentially affect ility. There were 2,434 se calendar year 2016.		3. The performance will be monitor ensure solutions are permanent the a. Inspections will be kept in the Inspections binder for review.  b. Binder will be reviewed every	rough:		

PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

		NOVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			4596AS	B. WING		03/1	5/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		\$TREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
EOUNDE	R'S WOMEN'S HEALT	IU CE	1243 EAS	T BROAD S	TREET		
	, a yvunen 3 meal		COLUMBI	JS, OH 432	05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST	OF DEFICIENCIES E PRECEDED BY FULL FIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 231	Continued From pa	ge 4		C 231	C 231 - Drug Control & Accounta (Continued)	bility	03/31/2017
į	Findings include:			l 	4. This deficiency was corrected	on	:
;	8:46 AM. The recov six boxes of Epinep	ery ro hrine	onducted on 03/15/17 at orn was observed with img (0.1mg/ml), Lot ration date of 03/01/17.		March 31, 2017.		
· ·	The findings were s at 8:51 AM and con		with Staff A on 03/15/17	İ			
C 255	O.A.C. 3701-83-21	(A) - (	E) Medical Records	C 255	C 255 - Medical Records		03/31/2017
	rule 3701-83-11 of t contain at least the applicable for the su	he Ad follow irgery	ired by paragraph (A) of ministrative Code shall ag information as to be performed: ame, address, date of		This deficiency will be corrected the following measures:     a. The Health History chart palhas been updated to reflect any isconcern with a patient's family hist.	perwork sues of	
:	birth, gender, and ra time of admission;	ace or and (3 all be	ethnicity; (2) Date and	ı	The following measures have be taken to ensure the deficiency does recur:	een	
	(B) History and phy Personal medical hi to allergies, current adverse drug reacti history; and (3) Ph	istory, medic ons; (	2) Family medical		<ul> <li>a. Chart reviews will be conducted ensure that charts are filled out in entirety.</li> <li>3. The performance will be monito</li> </ul>	their	
	or dentist's orders; dentist's notes; (3) if applicable; (4) N Medications; (6) ter respiration; (7) Any report, including but laboratory, or patho	(2) Pł Phys urse's mpera speci t not til logy n	ure, pulse, and ial examination or nited to, x-ray, eports; (8) Signed		<ul> <li>a. The performance will be morito ensure solutions are permanent the a. Chart reviews will be used to identify any issues, with proper conaction being taken in terms of retrainstrains or disciplinary action.</li> <li>4. This deficiency was corrected or disciplinary action.</li> </ul>	nrough:  rrective aining	
	informed consent fo	rm; (	Evidence of		March 31, 2017.		
Thin Departs	ment of Health						

PRINTED: 03/21/2017 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		<b>●5</b> 96AS	B. WING		03/	15/2017	
EQUINDED'S WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTER THE 1243 EAST			DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ST BROAD STREET BUS, OH 43205				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 255	record; (11) Anesti (12) Consultation re (D) Discharge data Procedures and sur Condition upon discare and instruction physician's, podiatri (E) Other informati This Rule is not me Based on medical rithe facility failed to information was ob 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, ar records reviewed. The medical record reviewed. The medical record reviewed. The recomedical history.  The findings were sat 10:41 AM and control of the second reviewed a	s, if applicable; (10) Operative hesia record, if applicable; and ecord, if applicable; and ecord, if applicable.  a: (1) Final diagnosis; (2) performed; (3) (4) Post-treatment (5) Attending fist's or dentist's signature.  ion required by law.  et as evidenced by: record review and interview, ensure family medical history pained for ten (Patients #1, 2, and 10) out of ten medical. This could potentially affect all the facility. There were 2,434 med in the calendar year 2016.  dis of Patients #1 - #10 were ords did not contain a family shared with Staff A on 03/15/17 onfirmed.  ical Repords policy, which is from the Governing Body, was by stated the medical records					